According to the resolutions n°C20190760, C20190772, C20190774, C20190775, C20190835, 

C20190836 and C20190837 dated November 14th 2019 of the Board of Directors of the Agency, the 

Agency has agreed to make available the Grant to the Beneficiary for an amount of EURO 1,050,000 

(one million and fifty thousand euros) in order to fully finance the Project according to the terms and 

conditions of a grant financing agreement. 

Thus, the Parties have agreed to sign the present amendment agreement to the Financing Agreement 

(the “Amendment”).  

ON THE BASIS OF THE FOREGOING, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: